
Embassj' of the United States of America 
DATE: Oc- r 't. I-iBj 
IV: '2- ~3 '1 s-' ~ 

PA: 

Dear 

This _i~ in response_ to your inquiry of .j(l"" zt ret t) 
regarding the above mentIoned OD'P applicants. f 

This case was opened on the basis of a" Ail'·o/.v'~ o[ ItLL"h;Nth~ t II OR) 
No action is currently--being taken on it as it is no eligible for 
issuance of a Letter of Introduction (LOI). 

ODP is only reviewing for and issuing LOI's to cases which are based 
on current or near current Immigrant Visa petitions or case~in 
which one or more of the applicants spent a minimum of ~ ~ 
years in reeducation. -No further action will be taken on this case 
until it falls into one of those categories. 

If anyone in the u.s. is eligible to file an IV petition for the 
indi viduals on this case it is- -recommended that they do so. 
Attached is information on the filing of petitions. 

If anyone on this case has spent time in a reeducation camp as a 
result of his/her close association with u.s. policy and programs in 
Vietnam, a clear copy of their reeducation camp release should be 
sent for inclusion in the file. If anyone on the case was employed 
by the u.s. government in Vietnam or had other close association 
with u.s. policy and programs in vietnam, information regarding this 
association should also be sent. While we are not currently issuing 
LOlrs to such cases unless they also spent time in reeducation, this 
policy may change in the future. 

If the applicants on this case should appear on a list of names 
presented by the Vietnamese indicating that they will be available 
for interview, their eligibility for the program will be considered 
at that time. 

- Sincerely, 

-fP 
u.s. Orderly Departure Program 
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Embassy of the United States of America 
DATE: Oc.- t- 4. /..98j 

IV: rz. 33 'T s- y 

PA: 

Dear h. ~ A L ~c~h 1 k,· 
----------~------~----

_. This _i~ in response_. to your inquiry of ~"''''' Z t fit r) 
regarding the above mentioned OD'P appli-c-a-n":""t-s-.---+I---.......:..---

This case was opened on the basis of t:i'\ AJJf·~C. vi f- oJ atJ.L"h :f\J~~~r ( A o~ ) 
No action is currently-.being taken on it as it is not eligible for 
issuance of a Letter of Introduction (LOI). 

ODP is only reviewing for and issuing LOI's to cases which are based 
on current or near current Immigrant Visa petitions or case~in 
which one or more of the applicants spent a minimum of ~ ~ 

. years in reeducation. -No further action will be taken on this case 
until it falls into one of those categories. 

If anyone in the u.s. is eligible to file an IV petition for the 
indi viduals on this case it is-·recommended that they do so. 
Attached is information on the filing of petitions. 

If anyone on this case has spent time in a reeducation camp as a 
result of his/her close association with u.s. policy and programs in 
Vietnam, a clear copy of their reeducation camp release should be 
sent for inclusion in the file. If anyone on the case was employed 
by the u.s. government in Vietnam or had other close association 
with u.s. policy and programs in Vietnam, information regarding this 
association should also be sent. While we are not currently issuing 
LOlfs to such cases unless they also spent time in reeducation, this 
policy may change in the future. 

If the applicants on this· case should appear on a list of names 
presented by the Vietnamese indicating that they will be available 
for interview, their eligibility for the program will be considered 
at that time. 

. Sincerely, 

-:J7 
u.s. Orderly Departure Program 





Embassy of the United States of America 
DATE: Oc, t- 4. 1..981 
IV: rz.:33 ~ S- 9 

PA: D,,41 c:... • 

r.o. (3G'f; !>~35~ 
,----- -----------------------------

A ... l(~j ~o~ 

Dear h ~ A c.... ~I~h 1 ~r. 
----------~------~----

.. J ,_, This _is in response .. to your inquiry of j",,.. Z t 11\ r) 
regarding the above mentioned OD'P applicants. f 

This case was opened on the basis of a", AJFoI.vir 0l ft'L<;h;"'t~~ ( II 01'1 ) 
No action is currently--being taken on'it as it is no eligible for 
issuance of a Letter of Introduction (LOI). 

ODP is only reviewing for and issuing LOI's to cases which are based 
on current or near current Immigrant Visa petitions or case~in 
which one or more of the applicants spent a minimum of ~ ~ 
years in reeducation •. -No-further action will be taken on this case 
until it falls into one of those categories. 

If anyoneintha U.S. is eligible to file an IV petition for the 
individuals on this case it is-·recommended that -they· do so. 
Attached is information on the filing of petitions. 

If anyone on this case has spent time in a reeducation camp as a 
result of his/her close asSociation with U.S. policy and programs in 
Vietnam, a clear copy of their reeducation camp release should be 
sent for inclusion in the file. If anyone on the case was employed 
by the U.S. government in Vietnam or had other close association 
with U.S. policy and programs in Vietnam, information regarding this 
association should also be sent. While we are not currently issuing 
LOIrs to such cases unless they also spent time in reeducation, this 
policy may change in the future. 

If the applicants on this' case should appear on a list of names 
presented by the Vietnamese indicat'ing that they will be available 
for interview, their eligibility for the program will be considered 
at that time. 

, Sincerely, 

-!P 
U.S. Orderly Departure Program 





H91 Dang Quan Trl 
Board of Directors 

KHUC AAINH THO 

NGUyeN TH! HANH 

NGUylN OuYNH GiAo 

NGUyEN II AN GO 
NGUYEN lIUAN LAN 
~PlOWAAAN 

TRAN (IAA 0Ul\IG 

TIIAN fH! PHOONc 

Ban Chorp Hanh T.U. 
Executive Board 

KHUc AAINH fH(1 

Pr~lde'nt 

NGUYEN OuVNH GiAO 

1 U IIICe-PrHlde'nt 

fllAN KiM OUNG 

2nd IIlCe-PrHlde'nt 

NGUYEN II AN Gx)t 

Secret.1ry General 

TIIA'N TM! PHuONG 

ueovey Secretary 

~IGUYEN TH! H~H 
Treilsurer 

c6 Van ooan 
Advisory Committee 

"!{PlOWAAAN 

NGuYEN XVAN LAN 

" , , A' ;... 
HOI CIA 81NH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM . . . 

FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435. ARLINGTON, VA 22205-0635 
TELEPHONE: 

Orderly Departure Program 
American Embassy, Box 58 
APO San Francisco 96346-0001 

Date: 

Re: NGUYEN MANH DUe 

Date of Birth: 12-02-:30 

IV I: 233958 NEED LOr # 

Dear Sir/Madam: 
TIME IN RE-ED. ~5~Ywr~sw. ______ __ 

Upon request from the family of the former politi'cal 
prisoner in Vietnam, I am forwarding to you the enclosed 
document{s) to complete his record with your office. I 
trust that the document{s) will be sufficient. 

Should you have any additional questions and/or concerns, 
please feel free to let us know at the above address. 

Thank you very much for your kind attention and assistance 
in the processing of this applicant. . 

Tho (Mi;'s.) 

Enclosures. 

NOTE:-This applicant has been sponsored by ___ N __ G~U_Y_E~N __ D~U~O~N~G~H~A~' __ -I 
as shown in the attachments. 

- It is also requested- that the Letter of Introduction 
be sent to our Association at the address appeared a~ov 
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DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR 
CAMP : TAN LAP 

•••••• 

THE SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF VIET NAM 
Independence - Liberty - Happiness 

************ 
No. 257/GRT 

/0/0/1/3/7/8/1/9/8/5/2/ 

RELEASE CERTIFICATE 

Based upon the Notice No. 966-BCA/TT, May 31, 1961 
of the Department of Security. 
Carriying out the decision No. 34 date August 31, 1980 of the 
Department of Interior. 

Now this release paper is given to 

Full name 
Date of birth 
Place of birth 
Address before arrested 

Reason for imprisoned 
Date of arrestation 
Sentenced 
His present address 

NGUYEN MANH DUC 
1926 
Vinh Long 
741 Chau Van Tiep, Phuoc Le, Chau Thanh, 
Dong Nai. 
Imperallists against the Revolution. 
JUNE 22-1975 
TTCT 
741 Chau Van Tiep, Phuoc Le, Chau Thanh, 
Dong Na;. 

GENERAL COMMENT : 

Idea: Completely believe in the education policy of the 
Party and the government. 

Labor: Guaranting the days, the labor and hours of labor 
assigned by the camp, hav"ing the responsibility of managment of the 
property of the camp_ 

Education - Regulations : Attending seriously all the 
re-education courses held by the camp, showing no major mistakes. 
Classified as the average grade. 

Fingerprint index right 
of NGUYEN MANH DUC 
Registration # 9741 
Issued at Quan Phap 

Name of the man 
who is released 
NGUYEN MANH DUC 

(signed) 

September 19th,1980 
Counselor 

__ ... --.. VAN CHI EU : Major 
(S 1 ed & s i g ned) 

---------------------~~------~-------------------------------------------~------~~-------------------------. 
StatelOlsU'itf Of ."...00400IlI ..... _~_ 

ss: 
S i g na tu r e .~;-;;::;;-:-: .......... ----::--/J;--II-r­
Addres 

ngton 



/' 

\~ 
ODP CHECK FORM 

To: MR. DANIEL SULLIVAN 
RP/RAP/SEA. (ODP) 
Department of State 

Date: 

Washington, D. C. 20520, Telephone fI(202) 663-1056 

From: Families of Vietnamese Political Prisoners Association 
p.n.BOX 5435 - Arlington, Virginia 22205-0635 

Name: ~~£ 
Date of Birth: 

Address in VN 

fb;f¥ ~ ~ .. tb8 fv..A." (rAJ 

SPOUSE NAME: Cht-lR~ qQ~A~, \~1 l ~~ (}'v..&~) 
NUMBER OF ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES : __ ~~e::...-__ _ 

,JReeducation Time: C Years Months --- ____ Days 

IV f 1c '> => qs-~ 
VEWL f _______ O~ __________________________________ __ 

~ 

~ ~------~Y~e~Si __ --~N~O~.~-~E~X~I~T~P~E~R~M~I~T~:------y~e~s~~·, ____ ~No. 
Special List f 

Sponsor & Tel . ..z..Jt.U..i.i __ ~'=""::::P::~:t,yL9d.cz&.o:.._....;,IJ)1~,lL...ILC~:..c::...:f-~r ,;;..J-a...=.,:r--_________ _ 

Remarks: 
(From Mr. Sullivan) 

-
KHUC MINH THO 

Tel. 



HOLIC CHARITIES OF THE DIOCESE OF ARLINGTON. INC. 

MlGRAIION AND REFUGEE SERVICES. 200 NOflTH GLEBE ROAD. ARliNGTON. VIrK;IN!A 22203. (703) 841·2548 

EXEC/ITIVf 0IREC7011 5 
REV. (;!:RAAD CREEDON 

, -- -.'" . .... ~ --- ... --;: 

FEB 2 1989 

f 



~STATES~ 
I-~ 1Il~ 

5 •• § 
MIGRATION AND REFUGEE SERVICES 

CONFERENCE 
9028r::1040W4Y • NEW YOr::1K. N Y 10010 • 212/460-8077 

C48LE 400r::1ESS NYC4 THWELL 

To: MS. BUNNY SMITH DATE: 02/28/1989 

Diocese: ARLINGTON,VA. 

Sub j e c t : Re que s t for I V n wnb e r 

Name of P.A. NGUYEN MANH DUC OOB: 12/02/30 
-------------------------------Accompanying 

Fami 1 y Membe r 
NGUYEN THI LY 

NGUYEN DUC OUAN 

__________________________ OOB: 

__________________________ OOB: 

NGUYEN DUC TIEN __________________________ DOD: 

__________________________ OOB: 

Date AOR forwarded to Bangkok 

Sponsor t S Name NGUYEN DUONG HA 

Address 7813 MARTHAS LANE FALLS CHURCH,VA. 22043 

IV 233958 

Relationship to PA ~S~O~N~ __________________________________________________ ___ 

Immigration Status 

••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 

Response: 

Sponsor on ODP File Same as above Other 
Name 

City $tate 

In answer to your request, according to our records, the Orderly Departure 
Office has assigned the abovc IV reference number to the Principal 
Applicant in Vietnam: 

Issuance of an IV reference number indicates that the file has been 
registered and entered into the computer in Bangkok. 

! .. 
Please notify the ODP Office directly of any change of address for the 
relative in Vietnam or thc sponsor in the U. S., and a copy to ~mS/NY. 

If the sponsor is requested to scnd documents to the Orderly Departure 
Office, please indicate the IV reference number on all docwnents. 

From: 
Date: 

Form 3A 
::O",TQ,BUTIONS .... ,U: T .... X DEDuCTIBLE 



HOLiC CHARITIES OF THE DIOCESE OF ARLINGTON. INC. 

MIGflATION ANO REFUGEE SERVICES. 200 NORTH GLEBE ROAD, ARLINGTON, VIR<;INlA 22203, (703) 641·2548 

fXECU1M' £)IRfClci) 1 S $. t·: :i j: ; f ,;.. ~ :.,:! 3:., - . - ........ ,.. . 
REV, GERAROCREEOON n. - ., •• "" - - - ~ " 

1989 

f 



faSTATES~ 
I-~~~ 

~ •• ~ MIGRATION AND REFUGEE SERVICES 

CONFERENCE 

902 BROADWAY • NEvV YORK. N Y 10010 • 212/460-B077 

CABLE ADDRESS I'-JYCA THWELL 

To: MS. BUNNY SMITH DATE: 02/28/1989 

Diocese: ARLINGTON,VA. 

Subject: Request for IV number 

Name of P.A. NGUYEN MANH DUC OOB: 12/02/30 -------------------------------Accompanying 
F am i 1 Y Memb e r 

NGUYEN THI LY 

NGUYEN DUC OUAN 

__________________________ OOB: 

__________________________ OOB: 

NGUYEN DUC TIEN __________________________ DOD: 

__________________________ OOB: 

Date AOR forwarded to Bangkok 

Sponsor t S Name NGUYEN DUONG HA 

Address    ,   

IV 233958 

Relationship to PA ~S~O~N~ ________________________________________________ ___ 

Immigration Status 

•••••••••••••• * •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 

Response: 

Sponsor on ODP File Same as above Other 
Name 

Ci ty ~tate 

In answer to your request, according to our records, the Orderly Departure 
Office has assigned the above IV reference number to the Principal 
Applicant in Vietnam: 

Issuance of an IV reference number indicates that the Cile has been 
registered and entered into the computer in Bangkok •. 

! 

Please notify the ODP Office directly of any change of address for'the 
relative in Vietnam or the sponsor in the U. S., and a copy to ~mS/NY. 

If the sponsor is requested to send documents to the Orderly Departure 
Office, please indicate the IV reference number on all docwnents. 

From: 
Date: 

Form 3A 
::O"""'.8UT,O ... S ARE TAX OEOUCTI81..£ 



U1'Z IIASIACHUSI'TTS AVINUII. N.W. • wASHtNCTON. O.c.lOOD!I 

<HERLt tEPARI'URE PIO;1Wot (V'I.E."lNM' 

0IlP IV • 
( it~--r""kiiii/I'i~-, -

AfTII»\VlT 01' RELATICHiBIP DIcx::ESE at ______ _ 

Ycur ~t ... ,. NGUYEN DUONG HA . 
,;my MlddLt 

Jlbanel (a..) (Nztt) ____ _ 

Ycur Adc!r1tSS. 
-tt:iDir~-s~-~--~- ---~- CCunt.y/C1t.Y-~-5tat:a zIP cedi 

Dace of Blrtlu 06/05/1957 Place of Births VIETNAM Nat1ana1it.y1 VIETNAM 

Dace of rntry to U.S.a 08t22/1980 I.'raII(ccuntry/CIIIIp) PHILIPPINES 
My Alien All!lQisttadcn tblbtr, (it ·appl.ieable) Ir- 25076694 

~-----------------------t:.egal Stat:wll ~ PftIUIrWIt RMidilne X . u.s. C1tize 
~--

My Nlleu:nlizaticn Otft.Hieate tbOIr,· (If IIIR'licable' __________ _ 
Social Security #JIIIIIIIIIl--

Agency through which you came to the 
sa::r.tat II U • S. ___ --IT...nRJ..&C _________ _ 

t _ fUi.rIo the AffJdavit for: t.t. tol.lc::llli.nr;r relativoa seill in vtet:.na to CXIM t.t. United 
State8 \.D:!« the OII:dft'ly IlIpar1:uA P.ta;,E- (<:0'). 

A et:1f1!I of t'Itf 1-94 (both sides' ___ 1-151 cc _ ... xl.....-_ 1-551 (Pe:tiM"lle 
_idee CUd, i.a attached. 

I l'ulw Wed an 1-130 (~ Visa PKiticn). fClr -=ta of rtlf r:elatiw(a) prlar tQ 
Slblittin; tIw Affidavit. ,.. X no. If,.., dar. !Ubaitt.sl and 
date ~I • 

NGUYEN MANH DUe 

NGUYEN THI LY 

NGUYEN DIIC OJJAN 
NGUYEN Due TIEN 

12/02/1930 

YIETNAM 
UNKNOWN 

UNKNOWN 
UNKNOWN 

FATHER 741 PHUOC LIEN t 

STEP MOTHER 

STEP BROTHER 
STEP BROTHER 

PHUOC LE, HUYEN eHAU THANH 
DONG NAl t VIETNAM 

" 
h 

If you UtI fUi.rIo this affidavit for perstl1S in Vt.etr'IaD WID UtI el19ible fcc CXI' as fOl!lller 
U.s. alpl.oyws, pet"S:ln!!l cloeely 4UC:ICiac:ed with U.s. efforts prior to 1975, polltic:al 
pri..!lcrterl or: Jlmensian, pl~ a::mplete t.tw infor:matiaa in Sectiaa III and IV. 

SECTI~ III 

n. tollow1nr;J ar. persons in vtetJWft known to .. and who MY be eU.;ible to enur t.t. U.S • 
• • fo~ u.s. ~J:nIIant: employwe or elose aacciac. to t.t. U.S., political pri.sa'lerl 
Aa3Ml~: 

Nare of Principal tpplicant OIlt:e/Place Of airt:h AItlit:iaa (it any) ;;aa:ress in 'lletnall 



u.s. ~ EHPt.a.tEEJ IESCRlP'1'IQf OF PAST ASSCCIA'tICN (of applicant) 

u.s. Govemnent Iqent::y ~ ....... _____________ Last Title/Grade ______ _ 
~/Posi ticn of Supervisor I 

E!1PtOYEE C£ AMERICAN CDlPANY CR ~ZATIOOt 

U.S. O:mpany, Contrac:t.or, Iqenr:y, OItQanizaticn or .b..n1aticn _"._------..,.-----
tat Title/Grades I HIae,lPositicn of SUperviSOr _____ '-1 __ _ 

EMPtm'EE C£ VI~ ~ (prior to 1975) I 

lUniatty « Killtuy ~t POLITICAL WARFARE Last. Title/Gnde ___ MA_J_OR ___ _ 
~/Positicn of ~ ____ ..;::;O.-;.;.NK;;;N~Q;.;.;w~N _____ __I/~ ________ _ 

was t:ime spent in A-educaticn C2IIIp? yes....!.. No _ Datel fraa 1975 to 1980 

School r.ocaticn 
~ of·~~~~n~ae~«~~~~;f~ica~te------- ------------------~----------
!)lte of Baployment. or Traininria 5ia ___ "'!""I"" ___ to ___ --I"_~.._ ...... -

hac:ntIVyeau::) (mcnWyeau::) 

ASIAH-AMERICNISs S1n:Jle Merrie:! Male 
full Hal-. Of the ft:Jt.lwr:z • Jlddreas ----

fWIale ___ _ 

M.l t-. of tn. u.s. Citizen Pitl'iir: (if kIiiII1)z ---------------
~ ~nt ~"'t __________________________________________ _ 

DIm! ~ BIRIB ~mp.A. 

usee rorm A 
(r:evt,.ed 12/84) .- - - ............. 



1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 



Pages Removed (S.S.) 

r.J / 

~age(s) was/were removed from the file of N (.,\.L'\ f:N M;;·f\J rl ~ U:c... 
02 ,,(.:~.4 (la-a -I "a~( \3--~ - \ ~ :. c ) due to containing Social Security numbers. The page( s) was/were copied 

with the Socia!.§ecurity numbers covered up. The copy/copies was/were placed into the 
file of NG;,LAyfll .MAN t1 .:DJc.. . The original{s) was/were placed 
into the RestrictedJReServed files. 

-Anna Mallett 
Date: Sf ~:ts: fUbe.C I,-tl-\ dOC" 




